

## A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL

August 28, 2023 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2023-O-16 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA, 1998, AND THE ZONING MAP ATTACHED THERETO AS A PART THEREOF, BY ZONING TO C-1 COMMERCIAL DISTRICT FROM R-4 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED AT CABELL COUNTY TAX DISTRICT 5, MAP 30, PARCELS 350, 351, 352, 353, 354, 355 AND 356

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PZ)

6. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2023-O-17 – AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA, 1998, AND THE ZONING MAP ATTACHED THERETO AS A PART THEREOF, BY ZONING TO I-1 INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT FROM R-2 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED AT WAYNE COUNTY TAX DISTRICT 6, MAP 5, PARCELS 133, 100 AND 101.1

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PZ)

7. **1**st **Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2022-O-8 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL TO AMEND, MODIFY AND REENACT ARTICLE 1761.06 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA, CONCERNING EXCEPTIONS TO THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1761; AND ADDING THERETO SECTION 1761.07 RELATING TO ASSURING THE RETURN OF NON-RESIDENTS TO THEIR PLACE OF RESIDENCE; AND 1761.08 RELATING TO REPORTING OF EJECTMENTS OF TENANTS

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (DC)

8. **Resolution re:** 2023-R-70 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN EASEMENT AGREEMENT WITH MRIWV PROPERTIES LLC

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PZ)

9. **Resolution re:** 2023-R-72 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE COMMITMENT OF PROJECT FUNDS FOR THE CABELL-HUNTINGTON-WAYNE HOME INVESTMENT TRUST FUND

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

- 10. Public Hearing Regarding Resolution 2023-R-73
- 10A. **Resolution re:** 2023-R-73 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL SUBMITTING TIF APPLICATION FOR TIF NO. 1

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

- 11. Public Hearing Regarding Resolution 2023-R-74
- 11A. **Resolution re:** 2023-R-74 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL SUBMITTING TIF APPLICATION FOR TIF NO. 2

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

- 12. Good & Welfare
- 13. Adjournment